## Donation for Los Altos Library outdoor seating area

arlen chou <

Wed 6/14/2023 3:15 PM

To:Rose Baiza <RBaiza@sccl.org>;Jennifer Weeks <JWeeks@sccl.org>;lenelle.smith

cindy.hill@lalendow.org>

To the Santa Clara County Library District and the Los Altos Library Endowment,

The City of Los Altos has been our family home for nearly 50 years. We are grateful for the support and opportunities this community has shown our family. Because of this town, we have been able to thrive in the Bay Area and would like to make an effort to give back to this wonderful community. We hope that the Santa Clara Library District and the Los Altos Library Endowment will accept our donation of \$500,000 to build an outdoor seating area at the Los Altos Library. It is our wish, that our contribution will give support and open opportunities to future families and the children of Los Altos.

Thank you,

Hsun and Aiko Chou

Virus-free.www.avast.com